
FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Indiana 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 154,981

 51,473

 33,297

 16,810

 6,369

6.7 %

0.0 %

0.1 %

0.5 %

32.7 %

 3,964

7.7 %

64.7 %

 121

 209

 120

 175

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

12.4 %

 6,271,973

8.5 %

16.7 %

5.9 %

0.6 %

0.0 %

1.4 %

 1,050,062

 272,556

 388,906

 279,965

 108,635

 133

 89,221

27.7 %

7.8 %

14.7 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 988,506

 288,312

** 4.8 %

 47,648

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 274,955

 76,978

 12,653

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $1,066,171

 1,361

 851

 41

 17

 17

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  67  7 716,934 $2,202,011 $4,019,833 $437,91954.78%

Legal Assistance  13  1 12,009 $214,934 $352,407 $10,04660.99%

Nutrition Education  4  3 14,119 $33,915 $34,107 $099.44%

Information and Assistance  36  12 224,359 $691,261 $1,181,385 $1,19558.51%

Outreach  14  5 108,436 $68,193 $133,123 $1,67851.23%

Other Services $659,249 $5,890,988 $154,33911.19%

Total $14,451,465 $63,407,918 $3,036,825

 798  24Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

Assisted Transportation  4  1 709  20,943 $192,114 $411,460 $58,05146.69%

Congregate Meals  24  14 22,310  1,318,242 $4,887,925 $7,976,021 $1,182,44861.28%

$16,120$7,012,063$318,978 136,362 26,920  12 12Case Management 4.55%

Adult Day Care/Health $13,787$1,426,479$40,225 136,726 263  3 292.82%

 517  5$278,214 $19,630,658 $0Personal Care  5,872  1,282,126 1.42%

 243  3 5,861  513,104 $563,213 $6,153,894 $0Homemaker 9.15%

 10  - 279  4,344 $35,394 $93,085 $147Chore 38.02%

 34  15 11,625  1,498,384 $4,265,839 $9,092,415 $1,161,095Home Delivered Meals 46.92%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  2  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  3  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  5  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  13  2

Clerical/Support Staff  6  5

Total SUA Staff  30  9

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$3,706,319 

0.00 %

$0 $0 

0.00 %

$8,115,013 $7,075,279 

0.00 %

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 $0 

$3,706,319 $8,115,013 $7,075,279 

Total AAA Staff  1,980  153

Volunteers  1,006  43

Clerical/Support Staff  102  9

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  56  7

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  361  32

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  270  42

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  92  12

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  15  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  15  1

Agency Executive/Management Staff  63  6

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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