FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Indiana

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		6,271,973
Persons 60+ 2005		1,050,062
As a % of All Ages		16.7 %
Persons 60-64		272,556
Persons 65-74		388,906
Persons 75-84		279,965
Persons 85+		108,635
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		133
Minority Persons 60+		89,221
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		8.5 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		5.9 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.6 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		1.4 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	274,955
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	27.7 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	76,978
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	7.8 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	12,653
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	14.7 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	988,506
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	288,312
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	47,648
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	4.8 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	17
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	17
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	41
Number of Cases Closed	851
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,361
Total Program Funding	\$1,066,171

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	154,981
Total Registered Services Clients	51,473
Total Minority Clients	6,369
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	12.4 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	6.7 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.0 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.1 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.5 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	33,297
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	64.7 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	3,964
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	7.7 %
Rural Clients	16,810
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	32.7 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	175
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	120
Total Senior Centers	209
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	121

otal Sellioi Celiters	207
otal Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	121
omments:	

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

FY2005 Profile of State OAA Programs: Indiana

Part F. Service Profile:									
	Persons	Service	Expenditures			Providers		Prog. Income	
Services	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned	
Personal Care	5,872	1,282,126	\$278,214	\$19,630,658	1.42%	517	5	\$0	
Homemaker	5,861	513,104	\$563,213	\$6,153,894	9.15%	243	3	\$0	
Chore	279	4,344	\$35,394	\$93,085	38.02%	10	-	\$147	
Home Delivered Meals	11,625	1,498,384	\$4,265,839	\$9,092,415	46.92%	34	15	\$1,161,095	
Adult Day Care/Health	263	136,726	\$40,225	\$1,426,479	2.82%	29	3	\$13,787	
Case Management	26,920	136,362	\$318,978	\$7,012,063	4.55%	12	12	\$16,120	
Assisted Transportation	709	20,943	\$192,114	\$411,460	46.69%	4	1	\$58,051	
Congregate Meals	22,310	1,318,242	\$4,887,925	\$7,976,021	61.28%	24	14	\$1,182,448	
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0	
Transportation		716,934	\$2,202,011	\$4,019,833	54.78%	67	7	\$437,919	
Legal Assistance		12,009	\$214,934	\$352,407	60.99%	13	1	\$10,046	
Nutrition Education		14,119	\$33,915	\$34,107	99.44%	4	3	\$0	
Information and Assistance		224,359	\$691,261	\$1,181,385	58.51%	36	12	\$1,195	
Outreach		108,436	\$68,193	\$133,123	51.23%	14	5	\$1,678	
Other Services			\$659,249	\$5,890,988	11.19%			\$154,339	
Total			\$14,451,465	\$63,407,918				\$3,036,825	
Unduplicated Count						798	24		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	2	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	3	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	5	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	13	2
Clerical/Support Staff	6	5
Total SUA Staff	30	9

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$7,075,279	\$8,115,013	\$3,706,319			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$0		\$0			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Net % Change	0.00 %	0.00 %	0.00 %			
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$7,075,279	\$8,115,013	\$3,706,319			

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	63	6
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	15	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	15	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	92	12
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	270	42
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	361	32
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	56	7
Clerical/Support Staff	102	9
Volunteers	1,006	43
Total AAA Staff	1,980	153

Comments:

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2